
La Marque Lady Cougars 

 
 

DATE   OPPONENT     SITE         TIME 

Tue. Jan. 31               Sterling HS (Scrimmage)   Sterling HS, Baytown  4:30 p.m. 
Fri. Feb. 3  Houston Legacy (Scrimmage)   La Marque HS   4:30 p.m. 
Tue. Feb. 7  Spring Dekaney (Scrimmage)   Dekaney HS, Spring  4:30 p.m. 
 

Tue. Feb. 14  Hitchcock     Hitchcock HS   4:30 p.m. 

Thu-Sat. Feb. 16-18 Yellowjacket Tournament   Galena Park HS   TBA 

Tue. Feb. 21  Pasadena High      La Marque HS   5:00 p.m. 

Thu-Sat. Feb. 23-25 Palacious Tournament    Palacious HS   TBA 

Tue. Feb. 28  Hempstead     La Marque HS   5:00 p.m. 

Fri. March 3  High Island     High Island HS   4:00 p.m. 

Tue. March 7  O’Connell Prep     La Marque HS   5:00 p.m. 
 

Fri. March 10  Brazosport *     La Marque HS   5:30 p.m. 

Mon. March 13  Iowa Colony *     La Marque HS   2:00 p.m. 

Tue. March 14  Stafford *     Stafford HS   10:00 a.m. 

Tue. March 21  West Columbia *    West Columbia HS  6:00 p.m. 

Fri. March 24  Sweeny * (Teacher Appreciation Night)  La Marque HS    5:30 p.m. 
 

Sat. March 25  Katy Tournament    TBA    TBA 
 

Tue. March 28  Bay City *     Bay City HS   5:30 p.m. 

Fri. March 31  DISTRICT OPEN DATE    --------------------------  ------------- 

Tue. April 4  Brazosport *     Brazosport HS, Freeport 5:30 p.m. 

Thu. April 6  Stafford * (Senior Night)   La Marque HS   5:30 p.m. 

Tue. April 11  Iowa Colony *     Iowa Colony HS   5:00 p.m. 

Fri. April 14  West Columbia (Youth Night)   La Marque HS   5:30 p.m. 

Tue. April 18  Sweeny      Sweeny HS   5:30 p.m. 

Fri. April 21  Bay City * (Mentor Night)   La Marque HS   5:30 p.m. 
 

* = District 26-4A Contest 

HEAD COACH – Rachel Gjosund 
ASSISTANT COACH – Che Keeton 

 

LMHS Athletic Coordinator:  Wade Oliphant                       Superintendent:  Dr. Melissa Duarte 

LMHS Girl’s Athletic Coordinator:  Amber Rozier   Principal:  Ricky Nicholson 

Athletic Trainer:  Desstin Alcorn     Athletic Director:  Leland Surovik 

         Assistant Athletic Dir:  Tony Willis                             
Updated:  12/8/2022 

 
 

2023  

SOFTBALL SCHEDULE 
 


